A rebate of the initial Apprentice Membership Fee. 

3. Resigned members may not access the reduced initiation fees offered to members of other 
professional organizations by virtue of a Reciprocal Agreement, but must pay the full initiation 
fee of one-thousand and six hundred dollars ($1,600.00). 

4. Should a Branch/Local Union organize new members through the attraction of a reduced 
initiation fee, as may be permitted: 

a.  under the terms of the Branch/Local Union By-Laws, such new member(s) may not 
work in the jurisdiction of any other Branch/Local Union unless the new member pays to

[...]

receipted expenses for meetings that do not attract Meeting Honoraria. 

b) The ACTRA National Councillors shall receive one of the Yearly Honoraria (plus I&R as achieved 

in the current IPA) set out below:  

As of March 1, 2023, the Yearly Honoraria shall be as follows: 

1. Thirty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty-One Dollars ($33,831) per annum for the 

ACTRA National President; 

2. Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Five Dollars ($11,995) per annum for the ACTRA  

National Vice President and the ACTRA National Treasurer;   

3. Four Thousand Three Hundred and Six Dollars ($4,306) for the ACTRA National Past 

President for the first year of their term and Two Thousand and One Hundred and Fifty-

three Dollars ($2,153) per annum thereafter; 

4. Two Thousand and One Hundred and Fifty-three Dollars ($2,153) per annum for other 

members of the ACTRA National Executive; 

5. One Thousand Dollars ($1,000) per annum for ACTRA National Councillors not on the 

Executive. 

6. On March 1st of each fiscal year, these Yearly Honoraria will be adjusted by the same

[...]

secure a replacement unique identifier by contacting the National Executive Director’s office. Such 
claim must be made no less than 24 hours prior to the close of voting. 

BY-LAW NO. 18: 
REVENUE, FISCAL YEAR AND BUDGET 

Section I - Sources of Revenue 
1. The revenue of ACTRA shall be derived from: 

a) per capita payments of two hundred and thirty-seven dollars and fifty cents ($237.50), for Full 
Members, one hundred eighteen dollars and seventy-five cents ($118.75) for Full Senior 
Members, zero dollars ($0) for Full Life Members, received from the Branches/Local Unions plus 
an additional amount for information services, based on a membership audit conducted on the